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EN  ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

TOOLS REQUIRED

{1h ratchet spanner with cap 13

{2k tape measure

LEH pancil

{ap bt bory TK20

5} it o= TE30

] Bt bord TEal

{7 cnll @nd for screwsdneer

L AR

[EH wnod Bare bits @ 3 and @ 5 mm
110 ipreed bore bils @ 10 ard @ 38 mm
{11} wnod e

{12} hammer

{13} sarcipapar

WODD SOREWS.

sie@ 1 Ta prnunﬁrﬂh:- wodd spiiting w8 racamsnd pra-dilling all waod e ha
serewed. Always cnll at l=ast 15 mm lexs des=p than the kength of the sorew. Pre-
drill wood sorews with a dismeter of 4.5 mm with a 3 m wood bore B

step 2/ First turn the sores one of two millimatres into the plank to be secured,
then press thi= Brmily against the ather piece of wood.

st 3 Tightan the soraw with the fors TE20 it supplisd in the wood undll the
head af the sorew i leyel with the surface of the wood,

COACH SCREWS

slep 14 To preverd the wood splitfing we recommend pre-driling sl wiood o be
screraail Always drill &t least 15 e ks deep than tha langth ol e sorew,
Bra-drll coach screws with 2 crameter af B mm with & % mm wood bore bit

slap 27 Mace he Nst washer snd the betlom of the pratective cap ceer the skl
of the soree.

slep 3 First tuim the screw one of Do millimeties inta the beam 13 be secured,
than pracs this Brmly against the cthar piece of wood,

=tep 4 Tighten the sorew with the tore bt T30 supphed.

lap 57 Preds the fop of the protective Cip o the apening provced

BOLTED CORNECTIO NS

=b=n 1) Onll & hole with dismeter 20 men through both plarks or bears thak have
alreacy baan sorewan ogethar (588 "Wand soraws’)

step 2 Hit the drree-in nut with a kammer abong the designated side of the heam
in the hale

step 3 Placa i1 spring ring, The Fat washsr and than the baticm pat af the
protective ap ower the shaft of the bolt.

seeq 4 Push the halt thrcagh thie hole, and turm by hand saveral tma untll tha
boft turrs smoothly in the press-dn nut.

shap 5 Taghen the holt with tars bl TR suppled, il Bhe sporg, nng & Tully
Flartanad Between the Fead al the Balt and the Nar washar,

sben by Press the bop of the protective tap inko the opEning provded.
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DE

ERFORDERLICHES WERKZELIG

{1h Uriversalschraubenschiussel mit aclsatr 13
{2 Sailband

LE]] HlehTil

{aj Bohrer Fors TR20

{5p Bohrer Tars TK30

[ Bohrer Tare TEAD

{7 Bohr- undioder Schravbmanchime

(R} Wirkalmass

[EH #alrbohrer, Durchmesser 3 und 5mm
{10 Spmedhahrer, Durchimeser 10 wnd 78 mm
{11} Haolmige

{12k Harmmer

{13} Schlsitpapior

HOLTSOHARALIBEN

MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

UI.’I
=

i
TR0

5l
H 3

1ol

Schiim 1) Uim pu wermaidan, dasy sich fas Holr spaltat, amplenlen wirn alle au
schrmubenden Helsteile vormubohren, Bohren S smmar mindestens 15 mm
weriger Pel g g Schraube lang st Haleschrsiben e einem Durchmessar von
2,5 mm bohiren Sig mit eimem Holzbobrer von 3 mm ear.

Echnitt 2 Direben Sie die Schraube neerst inige Millemeter i daz eu

be-

fastigancks Brert, wrel drlcken Sie dins danach kKrafig @agen das andara Haolg,
tchritt 3 Orehen Sie cie Schraube mit dem mitgeieferten Sohrer tore TA20 indas
Hale, bis der Kapl der Schraube sul gleicher Bohe mit dem Heolg ist

VIERKEANT-HOLESCHRALIBEN

Schifl 17 U o verrmpiden, dass och des Hole spalte1, emplehlen wie, alle
schrauhancen Halriella vorsubokren, Aobedm S imimer mindestans 15 mim
weniger tef, sk di= Schracbe bing st Vierkard-Holechraoben mit einem
Durchmasser wan 8 mm bahren Sie mil @nem Holebohear von 5 mm var

Schritt 2 Bringen Sie die Unkedegscheibe und den unbessten Ted der ah
deckkappe uber dam Schall der Schrpube an,
Schin 3, Drahan S dis Schraibe Jueerst aindge Millemater in den Ju -

f=shgenden Babken, und drudken Se giesen darach krafeig gepen das ardere Hole
Sckwin A4 Zishen Se die Schroube mit der milgeiefernen Gohres tore TEA0an,
Echritt 5 Orilcken Sie cie Kappe der abdeckiappe in cie vorgesehene Offrang.

SCHRAUBYEREANDUMGEN

Scheitt 1) Bohren Sle en Loch mie etnern Dwrchmesser van 10 mim durch beide
bereits ansirarder geschraubie Bretter oder Saken [siehe "Holmchrauben')

Scheity 2 Schilagan Sla dis Druckmaiter mit sinsen Hammss entlang dar angage-
beren Seite des Salens in das Loch.
Scheint 3 Bringen Sie dem Federring, die Umerlegschaibe und densch den

uniersten Tedl der abdeckiappe cber cem Schadt der Schraube an.

Scheits af Schieben S de Schraube durch das Loch, und drehen Se mt der Hand
ainige Uendrahungan, bis sich die Schraulss 70gig in dis Dnickrumar rabhd,

Schaitt 54 Ziehen Sie die Schraube mit der mitgelieferten Sahrer tore T2 an, bis
dui edeirng padschen derm Sopl der Scheaube urd dei Unlerlagacbebe wollstin-
i Nachgrriickt it
Schaits by Dnicken Sie di= Kappe der Abdeckkappe in die vorgesehene Offnung.
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OUTILLAGE MECESSAIRE

{1h chét & chguet awec doullle 23
{2k mitre roulant

13 cragon

{aj tourmeyis tors TR

{5p Tourreyis lorx T30

{6} tourmeds bora THSD

{7 formuse =t f pw visseuse

1] erjuaTd

[EH mméches i bois @ 3 gt @ 5omm
{1 Fivist hesst fenret @ 100 et @ B e
{11} =cie d baok

{12} marieEau

{13} pagier & mer

WIS & BOIS

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

THED

20N
3z

=

D

#tapa 1f Pour deiter gue 18 bois ne 68 lende, nous conssillons de forer
presablerent tout b= bois a visser. W profondeur de forage doit &tre infériewrs
ey meing 15 rm & la longueur de Ba vid, Les s B Bar de 4.5 mm de diaselre
dolvent dtre fardes prdalablement avec uns miécha & bols de 3 mme

Etape 3} Commencez par ourmer lavis de quelgues milkmetres dans la planche a T
firsar. Praseas ansiite Tarmament cette planche centne Maitra hois.

i (i
i1 i 13}
B Lo

ttape 3 Endances la vis dans ke baols avec I bourneas tore TO0 dournl, jusqu’a ce

que I ELE che g i Goi S0 mEmes riyesy que e Bois,

TRE-FOMD

étape 1/ Pour duiter gue le bois ne se fende, nous conseillons de forer
prealabl=ment tout le bois 3 vis=er La profonceur de dorage dait e irlerieune
dai moing 15 mim & & lnguaur da la vis Les tradoncs de B mm da diamate

daivent &tre forés prealablement ave: une méche & boe de S mm.

Sape 37 Macer Iy rondells plste ol s partie inférieure du cache-dciou s la fige '."' =

oo 3 wa

atape 1/ Commence: par kourner la wis de guelgues milimetres dans b poutre &

tiwar, Presses ensuite termemant caie poutra conira Pautm biois

étape 4/ Enfonce: ba vis aver b= toarmieds bore TESD fourmi

Sape 5 Brlonced by petite coflle du cache-dcri dars Pouvenure prisue

BOULONS

diape 1) Fore? un trou de 50 mwn da diamidtne & travens l8s dew planches ou

poatres deja wissdes |"une 4 Vautre (voir & vs 8 bois s)

dlipe P Enloncer Moy B presser dens be row gves o msepd, Sur le o018

cosignd de la poutre

dLage 17 Places s bagus b recaan, b rondelle plate er, enfin, la partie ndéneure du B |

cach@-donci sur la tge du boailon,

etape= 4 Enfonce: b= boulon dans Fordice puis tourmer pueloues fois

mans-

ellement jusguT oe que b Boulan tourne parlailerment dans '&irou b preset
gtape 5 Enfonces le boulon avec be tournevis tors TS0 dournl, en turnant jusou'a
e gque ba Bigiue & ressort soil entiremend enfoncée entre b 10 du boulon &l la

randella plara.

etape &/ Erdoncer la pebie coifi= du coche—crou dans 'ouverture préyue,

10
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ES INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

HERRARMIENTAS MECESA RLAS

{1h llave ce minguete con boca cel 13
{2k cinta de medhda

13 lapiz

{ap lawe bore TH20

5k Mawe Bara THID

] llawe tor THAD

{7 taladro w'o destormillador

[GH escuanra

[EH brocas pam madera de @ 3y @5 mm

{10 brccas s taladro de sHa welocidsd de @ 10y @ 28 mm
{11} serra para madera

{12} mmartilic

{13} papel da lija

TORMILLOS PARA MADERA

Pacen 1) Paira evitar gua la madera ie ahm ag recorsndahle Recar taladnes praviog
en os puneas de nsercian de bos tomillos. Haga siempre orificics al mencs 15 rm
e probunded gue la kangtud del oemlls. Para bas Bernillos pes maderade £.5
mm, ceben hacerse taladras con vna broca para madera

de 3 mm.

Pasa 3 Peimsramsnte, nsarts 8l omilia 18 2 mm en la plancha qua deses jan &
confinuacdn, presone la plandha frmements contra |a aira pieza de madera.
Paeio 37 Agmiete el torpillo con s Bave tors TERN] g s suministrg, hasls que la
cabeza del tornillo quece a ras de la madera

THAFONDOS

Pasa 17 Para dvitar que fa madiers e abes e recomendable hacer aladrog prevics
e Tockng o puintos da ingarcian de ko fonndlcs. =aga siempie ofificcs J menos
1% mm menas profundos cue |a longitud del tornilla. Para los brafon os d= 8mm,
deben haterse aladros con unag broce pers maders de 5 mm,

Zas0 ) inserte a arandela plana v la parte infenior de la oublerta prolecion en el
ikt del tornills

Pasa 3 Primsramants, insarme ol tormille | & 2 mim en la viga qua desas fjar

A cortinuacion, presione b wgga frmemente contra ba ctra pea de macera.
Pasod) Apriet= el poevills con sypude de [s leve tore T gue se sursinisire,

Pas0 5 Ireere a presion fa parte supenor o la cublerta protector en el orificio
preyisto paep oo

TORNILLOS DE PUNTA PLANA

Faso 14 Taladre um orificia de 10 mm de didmetro a traws de las dos plandhas o
wigas que ya baya atornifaco entre s (ver “tornilkas para macera®™)

Pasn 2/ ingarte la Tuerra da saguricdad, con syuda del martilio, par ol lado cormecen
e laviga

Pase 5 Ineerie la arondels elpstics, ls prandels plena . por 0lfime, b pee
Iinferior de la cubierta de protecdon, en el flete el tornila.

Faso 4f Pase =l bomillo por & orificio y hagalo girar a mano varias veces hasta que
anire & la Tuenca de seguridan.

Faso 5 Apricte o tarnilla con ayuda ce [a fave o THAD gue se suminktra, hasta
g ld pranchels Pexihle quede aplonpds por complela entre s cabees del ormillo
i la aranclela plana,

Pasg b Inzerte 3 presion la parie supsnor de s cubierta protectora en el orficio
praviste para sl
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IT ISTRUZIONI PER LASSEMELAGGIO

STRUMENTI D LANORO NECESSARI

{1h chime a cricchetto can attacoo da 13
{2k metro a nastro

{3 matita

{ap it bor TK20

5k it Lars T3

] Bt bord TEal

{7 trapann ='o caccayvie

[GH wquadra

[EH punte da legno da@ 3@ 5mm

110 punbe i precisions de @ 10 e @ 28 mm
{11} sega da legra

{12} rariello
{13} Carta vairata
WITI D LEGRD

paken 1) Par prevanirs 1a fessuragicns dal legna, 8l refoamanda di affemuasme un
foro con il trapana prima of inserire b= v, Eseguire un foro profonda almena 15
e in meno rispelo alls lurgheies dellp vite Por eteguoers i fon destinali gl del
diametro di 4,5 mem, utlizzare una punta da legno da 3 mm.

passo 2 reenre la wibe umo o dus milkmetr alfirteme defl'ass=. Quindi premere
Vasse rontre laliva pana di lagna a cul doera sanire agEanciata.

passo 37 &owtares ka vite con la punita torx TEAD fornita in detazione ino a guanda
s peits dalla wile & pevfeporenle lvallals oo B s psrBoie i legno,

THAFONDO

pEsn 17 Per prevenee b lessuratione del legno, 9 raccomancs di effeltuare un
fara com il rapano grira o Inssrine i frafondi, Eseguin un faro profonca almano
1% rmum in meno rispetio ally lunghesza del trafondo. Per pseguine | for desbrat a
Hiakando del diametio di & mm, utliceare ung punks de legne da 5mm

pazsa 2/ Inserire dl conpe del nafonde nella rondella piana e nelia parte inferone
deld cappuccin prateftiva

sk 3y serieg |l fimlondo wng o dus rallimaen @' inkerea dall'asss. Quing
preriene '3z pontro l'altre part= inlegno 8 cul dovr venire aggancista.

gt & fuatare i Urslanda con s punta bors TRAD [eerata in dalasone

passo 5 Premere la parte superione del cppuccin protettivo nellapertura
presene sulle leska del Gralondo

BLILLONI

paz=o 1/ Ezeguire un foro cel dame=tro di 10 rm atireverso |2 az= gia wreie
mecharda le wit (vedara "Witl da legno),

passa 1) Inserire d daco avtobicocante nel foro con Pausilio di un martello nel
punle indcsto

passa ) Inssrire i corpa del bullone nell'andlo elastcn, nela rondalla plana 8
reella parie inferiore del cappucoo protettiva,

passa £/ Spingerd il bullens nel Tor @ awitaro manuakmancs fing & quando ron
ructa senza probilemni all'inkema del dado sutobilo:anie.

possd 5 Sevpane il bullore con B punta Lore TRAD fomite in Satagicres, ing 8
guanda lanelo elasiico & corpleamenta applattitn 13 s =<1a dal bullons @ la
rancella piama

pasa 6 Premere ls parte supericre del capproe protetbys nellaperiurs
presente sulla testa del bullorae.

>
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BENODMGD GEREEDSCHAF

{1h ratelslawtel met dap 13

{2k rolmeter

{3 paticad

{ap bt bory TK20

15h it o T30

] Bt boird TEA0

{7 boormackine enol vismachine
(R} winksihaak

[EH haoutboren @ 3 en @ 5 mm
110 speedboren B L0 an @ 28 mm
{11} hautzaag

{12k hamer

{13} wChuLrpagier
HOUTSCHROEVEN

MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES

UL’I
=

i

TR0
151

H 3
ot

tag 1) O e waimijden dar het hout splijt aden wii zan i e wohrossn oot
woar fe boren. Boor steeds minsters 15 mm minder diep dan de schecef lang is.
Houtsckrosmn dipmeter 45 rmm boort U voor mel een hewitlssar ven 3mm

stap 2/ Oraai de scheoef et enbele milimeter in de te bewestigen plank, en cruk

deee dasma st=vig tegen het anders hout.

stap 3/ Dras de schraal et Bijgekenanda hit 1o TCHO in Fet houl ol de ke van

de schrcef gelijk kame met ket hout

HOUTORAADSOLITEN

stap 17 O e wermijden Gall het henil splifl raden wij aan alle 1= schroasen hesl
Wit A Bonedn, Boor shesck mingtans 15 mim mindar diep dan da schroal Bng s
Houtdraadbouten dameter 8 mm boort U woar met sen houtboor van 5 mm.

“lap 1 Plasts de Wokke shuitiing en hel ondecte desl van de afdekdop owver de

schachit van de schraef.

stap 1) Oras de schroel serst ankéle milimeter in de L& bevestigen balk, en dngk

dere daaima steulg Tagen hat andera hout.
=tap 4/ Oraal met bigeleverde tars bit TE40 de schroef aan.

“ap 5 Douk by kapie van de afdekd op in de voorgiene opering

EBOUTVERBINDINGEN

stap 1/ Soor een gat met ciameter 10 mm doorheen beide reeds aan ellaar

geschicefde plarken of balken [ne houtsdhroesven’)

siag 37 Sla de inslagmoss met san hamar bings de aangedulda 2ijde wan da halk in

het gat.

shap 3/ Plaats de veertng, de slakke shoilring en veivalgens et onderste desl upn

e afcekdop over de schacht van de bout.

=tap &f Schuif de bout coor het gat, =n draal mat d= hand enkele tosren ot de

it wlat im de inslagmosr drasl,

stap 5 Oraal met bi|geteverde tore bit ™20 de bout aan, bot de weerring wollecig

i platgedrukl tsssn de kap van de Boul en de olakke shairing,

ckagp & Dvuk hat kapje van da aldekdep in de voarsans apening.
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FERAAMENTAS NECESSARIAS

{1h chave de raquete n.F 13

{2k fita metrica

13 lapis

{ap chave de fendes o 1020

5k chiree de Tapcles 1ors THAO

] chawe da fendas tom THI0

{7 berbeguim pars fFurar efow aparafusar
[GH exguadng

[EH brocas pam madeirade @ 2 e B 5 mm
110 brccas de dilmetro B 10 e @ 28 mm
{11} sefra de madeira

{12} marielo

{13} papel da s

PARAFUEDS PARA MADEIRA

PT

INSTRUGCOES DE MONTAGEM

At 1/ Para avitar que a madeia ea ke, aconsalhiames cque ure predamsng
toda a maceira a aparafusar, & profundidade do fure dess s=r serpre inferior =m,
Pk mened, 15 mis ao compremento do peraluso, Os paralusas par madeirs com

um giimatra de £,5 mm devem ser prevamente fuados com uma broca paa

madeira de 3 mem.
wtapa 2§ o priemaeing o paralusn um o deis milimetnos na tibua a e depais
carmegue com firmesa esta tdbua conkra a outra radeira.
Elnps 3 Aperts G paralesd oom e chave g Fendas 1o TE2D Moenecids, alé gque a
cabeqa do parafuso esteja 20 mesmo nkel que 3 madeia.

THRA-FLIRDOS

= d%N
LN
hnv
<18

elapa 1 Para eviler gue 8 msders se rache, sconielbamas gue Ture prevismenls
toda & madeira @ aparatiusar & profuncidads do fura deve sar ssenpra indedior am,
pelo menas, 15 mem ao comprimenéo do parafuso, Oy trafundos com um dismeto

chee & pm devern ser preylamente Turscos tom uma broce para madsen de 5 imim

etapa 2} coloque a anilha chat e a parte inferior da protecgdo do parafuso na il 1
panta do paralda,
etapa 3 Bade prireiro o paraluso um au dois milimstras na viga a Mear dapois
carregue com firmeea a=ta wga contra a outra madeira.
#aph 4 Aperte o paioluso com d chee de Tendas Bore TRAD lfornecida,

etapa 5 Pressione a parte superior da proecpio do parafuse no orifico a este fim,

PORCAS

etaps 1) Faca um furc com 10 mm de ddmetro stravessando & duas tAbuas ou
wigas ja aparalizadas uma na culra {wer ‘paraliusas pam madaiia’],
etapa 2/ Introduza a porca para empurmar na orficio om um martelo, no lado

indicada de viga,

gtana 3 Cologue a anila da mala, a andha chala @ @ parts infenior da pratacgia Bl

do paraluso na ponta do parafuso.
gr.:pa-l-.l' Inircgkiza o parafusa na anficie @ aparaluss ligeFramanta & mAe abd qua

o paraiuso rode sem dificuldades na porca ce premin

ebags 5 Aperte o parafuso com a chave de lendas TEAD farrecidp, até gue s arlha
a mola asbeja totalments pramida antre a cabaca do parmhiesa & @ anilha chata
ebaps G Pressicne a parte supence ca protecgio co parafuso no onfioo g =st= fm.
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EL OAHMEE IYNAPMOAOTHEHE

AMAITOTMENA EFTAAELA

(1] EpeloTo kKhelhl ye kepmhs 13
[ HETpD (Tanvia)

£ o

4] oEpm torw TR0

(% depo o TE30

(11} GaEpo o 1540

in Toundu i ke keroaflE

(=1} TETPE

g
(=11 depo Tpumavied Edhou, Buliperpos 3 woL 5 mm

(1a EEpO TPUTTOVLIOD TAXOTATEG, SudpeTpod 10 kol 28 mm
(1 T

ZYADBIAEE

Peipe 1/ Mo T omogesyfy pusyisdoy oo Elho, gag mpareivoupe v
TRUTICETE TIQWITE dhil T Elfr]'.:[ o omolo e prowe flbec. Tpuméme
TavToTe Touskayurrov 18 mm AiyoTepo ama 1o PRkog e fiboc, Kdvre
Tug omeg yin Suhofibec ﬁnw-é'rp-nu 4.5 men e GEpo Tpumenud 3 mm,
Mpull'i'rpﬂm mpima Tig BiBeg dea dwe Buo exaroomd oo Ebko Tow
Gt OTEPEUSPETE, BOL OTT) TUAWERELD TTLETTE TO TTdvi OT0 &hAo koyuim
Elhau,

BAum 3 BaplEve Try Blba e To depo FEE Trou mepEyeTEL OTD Edbo, pExpL
To kepdia g BiSog va elvon o eulela pe Ty emmipireein Tow Edkou,

SYAQRAEY COACH

Bripa 1/ Poe T ommospuym) purgsly oo Edho, oog TpoTElvoupE v
TpuTTdeTE Mpdta dhe Ta Edho ore ofrola Ga pmmouy Bibec. Tpurrime
THOVTOTE TRUMDEToY 15 mm kySTepo ot To pResg TG Bibag, Kavre
Tig omis yum Tuhdfibec Siopdtpou B mm pe Gepo TpuTavd B mm.
Bripe & Tommoferiome Tn pobého o To i sEpod Tou
TPOTTATEUTIKOD kaTiaELnd Tiwn otrd Tov dEova Tig Blbac.

Brpe A Erpéyre pdbme Tig Bibeg fve g Buyo exovoomd oro Eobo
Tio4 o OTEPETETE, KaL T7H TUWERELE TILETTE TO THEWw oo akio
moepdim Eidhon,

Bripm 47 EpiEre Tn Blbo pe To axpo 1Skl opgeTand geTEL.

Bripe & MéoTe To i JEPOG TOU TROOTETEUTIED) EETTHKIO0 OTn
SOy TIa0 OTEpREL.

IYWAEEELE ME MAZIMAALA

BApe 1 Kivre g ond Guapérpow 10 mm ko o Bee oavibes f e
fioo Eobho mrouw éyeme AEn fubdoe pall {Eh Toddfube'),

BApe 2 Xrumforne To eclorepued g bl pe dva aupupl yum va pimes
Ty T, ol TV keflopuopien hEnpd Too Tikow,

Bue 3 Tomoberrore To boeriduwo Tou eddoyatoc, Tr pobihe kol
PETE TR KETW PEpOC TOU TIPOOTETEUTLCDI) KETTEKLGN TIEVIY 710 7o
dEpva T Bibag.

Bpa & Mboms T fiifa v nepdon pdoa oy o, om oTpdye T Pe
O ¥EpL EpkeTds popic, dwg drouw 1 flbe va orpédperal edkaka pdon
TTO ETRATEPLES TR

Pjpe 5 EplEre T Bl ye To Gepo 15 iAo opy ey i O O o0
Hoermihing Tou eAG@opaTRg EXEL upTETTEL TTANpuG PeTakd Tng Biboag
xoe TG pobéiag.

Bripix 6 Thioms To iR PEpog TOU TROOTETEUTIC0D KOTTERu00 pEg
Wi ITEL OFTD GVOUYR TIOU UTTdEyEL
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DA SAMLEANVISNING

RADVENDIGT WERKTRI

{1h shraldenggle med bop sir 13

{2k middebind

i3 bibgant

{ap it borw TK20

5k it Lars T3

] Bt bord Tkal

{7 bBoremaskre ogfeller slorostroe ker

(R} winksl

[EH traebor mec en dlameter pi 3 og & 5 mm
{10 melalbos med en charmeter pd @ 10 og @ 38 mm
{11} trasav

{12} hammer

130 cndpapi

TRESHRLER

Trin 1: Far at hinges treeat | at ek, anketaler o, at dir heres for | alk tra, der sbal
shrwe= |, Sor albd rondst 15 mm korters end skroens kengde. Til Ereshruer med en
digmeter p§ 4,5 mm bores der for med el 3 mm reebos

Trin 2: Orej ferst sirven en eler to millimeter ing | den planke, cer skal fatgeres,
op tryk gerefter denne fast irmod det andet stykke brae.

Trin 3: Stram daredter shruen | traeet mad dan mechkalgancs tore TER0-BLE, inciil
s brweris havesd er plant med treets oyedlads,

FRAMIXE SKRLAER

Tron 1: For b Trhindre treeat i gl Raskke, anbedsler i, ol der bores Torialt tree, der
skml shrues L Bor alid mindst 15 mim koftens and skruens llng,di. Tl lransks
skruer meg en ciameter pa & mm bores der for med et S mm rebaor.

Trn 1 Arkring den Dade skive og bunclen &l beskptlelieskappen pd skenoerns skaly,
Trin 3! Dingy farst skruen en eller o milimeter ind | den planke, der shal fastgeres,
ag tryk derelter denee Bl imexd del andet stgkke tree

Trie 4 Seram dersfrar shruss med dan mechy|gende TR0,

Tron & Pres boppen af beskytelseshastten ind | den certil beregnede dbrng.

SAMMENBOLTEDE FORBINDELSEN

Trir 1: Bor et bl mied en dameter pd 10 mm germem begge planksr eller bjz=ker,
car alernda ar hieval shruat sammen (s ‘raeskruar')

Trim 2! Med en bammer sis indpeesnirgsmatrikien ind | hullet pd den argivne
sifde ol bjeelken

Trin 3; Anbeing Hedamirgan, den Nade skive of denefier den neckrcta del al
beskyttebechmtien pd bolkens skaft

Trrim 4 Kol Bolian gannam Faller, ag dee] dan naoghs crganga mad handen, il
e let kan drejes ind i gen indpressede mptrii

Trirs §: Strem bolten med den rediglgende oex ToAG-li, inddiil Gedermmgen er
halt Nlad Enaliern boliss hoved ag den llade spandskive,

Trin & Pres toppen of beskyteleshatien ing | den dertd beregnede &bning.

O
BB &0
hho 0

sl d

=

i (i (101
i1 i 13}
I TR IR
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S5V MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER

VERETYS S0 BEHOYS

{1h hakngcloed med Frylsa 13

{2k mdtthand

13 pREnE

{aj skruvme|sel tors TEAD

{5p akruymeiel e TR

{1 sruvme|sel tor TEED

{7 barr cchieler skruvmejsel
(R} winkeihaka

[EH trabartkronce B 3 och @ 5mm
110 borkronee @ 10 ech @ 28 mm
{11} risig

{12} hammare
113k @rdpappar

TRASKRUWAR

sigg 1/ For an thrhindra am ivaet epeicker rakommandarar «i a1 dari Fﬂn:.g |E5T) =14
il i troet ol shruvarma. =alet maske altd vara minst 15 mim kortane an skrusens
Margd, Bcora hid 18 raskruvar med &n charsseter g 8,5 rmm med en 3 mm iraboerk-
nana.

steg 2/ Skruva forst skruven =n =fer bed milhmeter in | den brada som skall fastas,
ek sedan denna med o eradign grapp mal den and@ tadsden

steg 3 Ora it sknowen med den meddbljande skruvmejseln tone TH2D tlls
skripabapscks] e b nivl med Irigtam,

FRAMNIEA SHHLFVAH

slep 17 For ofl [ochincha o1t Erdet spricker rekommenderss vi gt del | Barvag bamras
Filll | Erdar il skrisdarna. Hilet mbste allila vam miest 1S mm bortans &0 slisans
largd. Borra hdl Ell franska skruvar med en diameter 2¢ § mm mec en 5 mm
trsbankrona,

stog 2/ Placera runchwidan oo pluggen dver sknuvskafet.

dlep 3 Skruva forsl skruven en eller bed mllimeter oo ders Bpalke wom skall Tastas,
tryck seclan denna maid A sLadign grepp mal ten ancm radalan

=teg &/ Ora 31 skruven mied den mecaljande skroymezedn tore TH40.

“eg 5 Trychk in pluggen i Gppningen,

EULTAR

steg 1) Borra et hidl meo en diameber av 10 mm genam bida bracoma eller
E{alkarna sormiredan bar skrevats thop (se ‘traskruvar’)

sheg 2/ S In mpcksknamn | hdler pi den angivna sidan ayv baiken mead en
hamenane.

sheg 17 Macers bdermingen, runcbnckan och pluggen dver bultskaMel

steg &) Tryck bulten genom hdlet och vnd {or hano flera ganger tills bulten ar sal
inzkruvac | brycks kruven,

shisg 5 Dwa &1 budtan med cen madfhllandn skrusmsisein Tor TGO Tl adarme-
gen ligger platt melan bulthusudet ooh rundbrickan.

sbieg Gy Trpck in plugden | Gppningen.

13
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NO  MONTERINGSVEILEDNING

NAOYENDIG YERKTEY D 13 TG
{1 shrafienaidel med hylse 13 J %
12} e h %
13) bkyant HE (]| £} 14
{aj skrutrekker bors TH20
{5p akrytirekber bors T30 T TH&D
] shrutrehker tors THAD
{7 dnll ogfell=r skrutrekber
iR} winkel
{9h treborkroner @ 3 og B 5 mm i5] i 7 (11}
110 borkrones B 10 og @ 28 mm
{11} tresag 3 5 14 26
{12} hammaer
{13} arctpagin
1l ] (1o {14l
i) 12} {13}
TRESKRUER

trinm &) Far d unngd at (reverkat sprakkar anbelaler of at det pd Torhang beras hidl
i treverket B skruene. Hullet ma alnd vese rmanst 15 mm kortere =nn l=ngden pa
skruer, Sor hull Hl reskoser med &n dismeter pd 4,5 mmmed et 3 mm reboe
trinm 2 Farst skrus sknsen en eller oo mdlimater inn 0 planken som skal festes,
deretter trykkes detie godt mot den andre tredelen.

mwinm 3/ Sram 1l skruen mad dan mediegends skrutrekkeran {tars TERD) 1l
skrushodet er i lukt med overflaken,

FRANIEE SKHLER

trinn 1 Foe & urmph ot trever kel sprekbker pnbafaler ol 81 det pd fockdng Bares bl
i tresmrkat il skruena, Huller md allile wwre minst 15 mm keriera ann langdan pd
skruen. Bor Full bl Frareke skover med an damister pd 8 mm med =t 5 mm Enebor.
Trinn 2F Plasser oppakven og plugeen over skruekaliel

trinn 3/ Farst skrus sknoen en eller to millimeter inn 0 bjellen som: skal festes,
deratler rykkes delte gadt mal den sndee iradelen

rinn & Stram 0 skroen mad den medielgends skrutrakkaran |tom TH400.

trinn & Trykk inn pluggen i Apringen

BOLTER

tnmin 17 Bor et hull med =n dameter pd 10 rem gennom begpe plankene effer
jalkerin som alkerada ar skrechd sammen (i ‘Trasknuer ')

trimin 2 58 trykkmuttenen inm | ket {pd den angitte siden av bgeiken| med en
haramer,

trirn 3 Plasser fEmingan, stoppskisan og pluggen aver boltaskafar

trmin &7 Trykk bolten giennom hulet og wri for hand flere garger 0 bolten skrus
gnit wn i irykkmitieman,

trimin 5 Stram 1l holten med den medfelgende sknutrekeren (TXa09 1l fjamnrgen
ligger Mat mellam bollehede] og stoppskven

eriesn &7 Trykk irn phiggen | Apningen,
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TAHWITTAVAT TrdmaLUT

{1k ralkdeaaain Frylsylia 13
{2k mittanauha

{3 kynii

{ap karki tor TX20

5} kedki tors TEH)

] bkl o TEED

{7 por [aftar ruuvimeisseli
(L1 ainrakiling

§ak 12 5 mm puuporanterat
{10 10 @ 28 mm paranle s
{11} puusaha

{12} wasara

{13} hiskkapaparia
PULRULAIT

FI KOKOAMISOHJEET

UL’I
=

Wal L Pl halkeamdssen asbiemn ek sucsirislamrene kakkien PRidEn Tuau-
kchieiden esporausta. Porma reika aina wahinksan 15 mm matalameaks) kuin
Tt prifugs, Epdraa 4.5 mren rouven reidl 3 mecn beralla

Wale 27 Klerma rnuuda ensin 1 - 2mm kinnfettavaan ankkuun tal Butaan, paira se

sitben tukevazti vasben toizts puukappaletia.

Hh 2 i
THIO grm ?
5} tal i
H 3 5 w 1
to i (i
i1 i 13}
I B

Vale 3 Kiarra ruuyl puuhon toiritukseen kuclesalla tors TERD kargdia kunnas

nuLn kanka on tasan puun pinnan kanssa.

EANSIRULWT

aibe= 1 Pumn halkeamiven edtbmiselkd sucsilsfermme kekken puiden ruuysis-

kohteiden esiporausta. Poraa reikd aina wakintaan 153 mm matalammalks &uin

runran pituus. Esiporaa ® mmom ruewien reat b mmen teralla,

Vaihe 2/ Laita alusleyy |a sucjakannen alacea ruuwin varmen yli, . |

Waihe 37 Klerd ruusvia ensin 1
fukevasth paslen boista puskappaletip,

I mm iinnitottaeaan palikiing paina se sittan

Waihe 44 Kirista ruu toimitukseen buulisalla o TE400
Warhe= 5 Paina suo{akarnen pasllyspuch clemasza olevaan aukkcon,

FPULTATUT LIIMOKSET

Walhe 1/ Foraa 10 mron retkd molernpien @rikujen/lautojen @i palkiden lapi,
|otka g o giemen runvall yhies i Talsa " purarumal =],

Walhe 2§ Lyn sisadn painetfava rmutien sasaralla rekaan, joka on palkn ko,
pucisdia.

]
Waiha 3/ Tyonna jousirangas, aluslavy ja sitian sucjakannen alacsa pultin vamen M

vk

Waihe 47 Paing it tedon Ibpi jo kierrd Sb usein Kerloja kunees s bertyy

pehmeast sisaan painettasassa mutierissa,

wWaihe 4 Grisks pulth towmnibtuksesn kuuluvalla tors TH40,. kunnes jouss on taysm

pristunt pultin kannan ja sluskeeyn valissa,

Walhe 6/ Pana suojakannen paallyspuali alemassa alevaan auldoon
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PL INSTRUKCIA MONTAZU

WYNMAGAME MARZEDTLA

{1h klucr nasadoery 13 2 greechotkg
{2k miarka

{3 crbiravek

{ap it bor TK20

15h it o T30

] Bt boird TEA0

{7 weiertarka | lub whretarka

(R} kinrka

[EH wiertdo do drewra g 3 i@ 3 mm
{10 wiertia pErkowe @ 100 @ 28 mm
{11} pfa do crewna

{12k miotek

{13 pagier boismmy

WHRETY DO DREWNA

ok 1 Aby japobiec raclupysaniu g elamenitw dremviangch, Talacamwy
weykananie wsteprgch wiercen we wergsthch elementach dresrrarsch Sceanych
whkretars, Nalely wiend frwsre oo ngrmnie] 15 mm phyde] nik Hugodd whrerta,
MWaaiert pod wirgty o Srednicy 4,5 mm naledy wykanad whertlem o drednicy 3 mrmo
krok 2f Wkred wiregt j=den lub dwa milimetry w glab deskl, tak proygotowany
alerniant preyiodyd oo kalejne go elermeniu | skrpeit | razm.

ok 3 Malery whret wihrst urywajac bit tore T kak, aby ghowka whrgtu nie
wskwwain ponad powierethnie drowna,

LACEENIE WHRETERM

krok 1f aby papokiec roduppweniv sie elemenrdiw drewndanygch, galecne jes|
wrybonans witgpnych wiancan w alemantach deawniamch, kidra beely shracans.
Malery waernt mwsee 0 1% mm plyes] nif dbugosd wireta. Wivkorac wiercenie pod
wkrely o fredricy B mm weertem S-mim

krok 2/ W dolng ceest plastkows) maskownicy nalery wiozg whrgt

krok 3/ Najpiers naleiy whreod whral pcen lub dwa mealimetry w glgb deski, 1pk
pregRaioany ekemant pregodyt do kalejaegn slamenia i skigoid o rapm

krok 4 Sialezy whred whrel ubpwaige bita bor T4,

kigk 5 Malely worngd ghing ciedd maskiovenicy w ol

LACTERAE SRUIRA

krok 1/ Wiykonad otwar o srednicy 10 mm w obu deskach lub belkadh, kbore postasy
ud podjeeang whogtami fpatr Salkrgty do drivma’|

krok 2/ Wit miotiem nakrgtke kiows gwinhoeang oopowiednia strang w otwiar.
krak 3 W drube wioky podadke samokonirujgey, pockisdies plosky b rastepnis
doirg crd makoamicy,

krok &) Malemy popchad drube praer ctwar @ kresit do chwib, ki=dy sruba eacinie
sl whirgead w nakrgi kg klowg.

krok 5 Dokmgod Srubg za pomocy bit tore TCED @bk, faks aby leb truby b
calkirmicie schiwany,

krok B Maloie gdma caphd maskoanicy,
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cz NAVOD K MONTAZ

POTREBNE NARADI

{1h ritncny WIE 13 mm

{2k wainoyscl mebr

13 Tudka

{ap it bor TK20

5} it o= TE30

] Bt bord TEal

{7 wriatka afnebo Sroubowak
(R} wihalnik

[EH wriak do dieva B 3 aSmm
110 plachy wridk do dieve B 1008 @ 28 mm
{11} pia

{12} kladivo

{13} brusy papir

VRUTY

1. krok) Alvy o 2abrdnilo mattbpavin dfawsrgch prakl, dopored ujems provedan
phipravneho wtanl ve viech diTedngch precich spojowampch stuty. ¥t widy mus
gl rajrrend o 15 mm malli neak e deélka wruu

Otwor prownuty a priiméru 4,5 mim se provad| srtdkem o priméng 2 mm.

. krok{ Mafroubujte vl jeden nebo dva mikmetry do prkna, tkto phpravens
prvek plikadis k el preku asebroubiuite j dahmomaiy.

3. kol Wrut dotdhnite pomocl bit bore TH2ZD tak, abvy hlvifla srutu resgénivala
nid poyrch dieva,

SPQUCANT VRUTEM

L kraky Aby e mabrdnilo roeltepeini dievdnpch prvkd, deporuiissme provedend
plipraTienn urtdnd wa whach dissangch procich spojavangch Wt 'urt vidy mus
byt nejmeng o 15 mm melf red e dedka srutu. Civar pro wruty o priirsne S mm
s prcrtidd| wrtikem ¢ primdeu 5 e

2. kraky Do spadni Sisk plastowiha keytu vloie srut.

T krak/ Mejprve nalroubujle wul eden pebo den milimelry 6o pekne, tnkto
piipravany prvek plikie k dadio proku a sekroubuits @ dohromary,

4_kraky Vrut dotahréte pomoc bit tor THA0L

3. krok) Wrchni £8s1 oghranng keythy emlaite do oty

SROUBOVE SPOIE

I. kroky Viertejte otvor o priiming 10 mm skrz abé pekna nebo nosniky, kberd |13
by spojemy vty (viz sty "L

2. kroky Tarludie kladivem nardbeci matic BT BIFanc oo o,

3. krokf Ma Sroub nasacte prufid podiofku, plochou pociafio: & pak spodni Edst
krgtlkey,

4. krok) Prothéte frovh pfes ofeor a rufnk [im om@bete, af se Sroub zaéne
rmairoubovdvat do nardieo makice.

5. krok) Dotahneta Sroul pomcdl BE terd TR Tak, aby Iava Branbu bigla 3eela
ukryta.

B ok Masadle vwohinl a3t Ktk

UI.’I
=

)
4
v

0
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Sk MONTAZNY NAVOD

POTREBME NARADE

{1h ratficwy kG 13 mm

{2k raincvacl meber

13 caruzka

{aj it Torx THID

5} bl Toex T30

] Bt Torw TH40

17 witatka glebo skrutkovat
(R} whalnik

[EH wriak do-drewa B 3 aSmm
110 plachi wridk do dreve @ 2008 @ 28 mm
{11} pla

{12} kladive

{13 Dedeny papier

SWRUTEY DO DREVA

bk 1) 7a afelorn predehadisnia roodtepaniu g3 gravemmych facdl adpofidcama
wykananie dwodmych wrtay vo vietkych dreverych disloch spojemch skrutkami do
drewa, Traba srtsl vEdy rajmens 15 mm phadie od difoy sridks

MWa'tanibz pre sknoty do dreva s priemenom 4.5 mm je treba eykanal widlkom s
pri=meram 3 mm.

ok 7/ Taskrubiuitn jece skrutlu o0 drava jedan ahaba millmetrs co dosky, kin
pripesmeny diel priofte k daltiemy diegl a spojbe idh spolu.

krpk 37 Zaskmutkujte skrutku do dreva & poubilim Bty tore TERD Lek, alsy RWawlea
shruthy oo dreva nevpinievata na plodra dresa.

SPALANIE SHRLITICANS
krok 1 Za gfelom preckhddiania rapitiepenii 48 drevengch Col dparafaime

wykraris Guedrgoh wriay wa wistkech drevanich dieloch spojangch skrutkami do
dreva. Trebs yital widy najmensj 15 mm phytfie od dlEky wridka. Nawtanie pre

skriitky do dreva & priemerom B o je treba sykonst vildkom § prismeram S-mm,

krok 3} Do spodne| £ast: plaskovéihn maskowadeho mu e reba dohd skruthy do
chrenn kil

krak 3/ Taskruthujte jedni sknatku do dreva jecen alaba milmetra do dasky, Takio
prip=meny diel prloite k delfiemy dish a spojie ich spolu.

kigk 47 Zaskoutkujbe skrutkis do drevs = paukitm bilw lore TRAD

krok 3/ =ormad fast masioyacisho rdmu je treba zatlafit do obvone

SERALTHOYE SPOUE

krak 1/ Urobte otvor s priemerom 10 mm v aboch doskich aleba nosnikoch,
Erard @ v spojend skivtkami o deova Ood " skrutky do deaum™),

krak 2/ Eladivom vrazte hratavn matku 0 zdsitam na pelshegn sirana da
AN UL

krak 3 Wa sknatku nasade pedledio s viasmgm edparom, plochi podiazka a
ridsdecdne spodnu East maskovacieho rima.

krok A Skiutku je trebs predafil e octvor a dolshoval a2 kpm ss shoulka
rezatne ratadal oo hrotove] matice.

kimk 5 Skruthu dotiahoite pomocon bitu tore TEAG Lk, shy hlsatka skoulky
bl i pdree schavani,

krak & Masad be homi £asl maskowackeho rdmu
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sl NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO

POTREBMD QHOMIE

{1h naadni kljut 13 in pribor
{2k mmeridra trak

{3 wuinini

{ap neetavek oo TR

5k ek lors TEXH)

{6} nastavek tor TEED

{7 wrialni sbrey fab wijsinik
[GH wekira

[EH wveder zales @ 3 in g 5mm
{10 pledlal reckalni svecer @ 100 @ X8 mm
{11} faga ma les

{12k Eladivo

{13} Brusdni papir
WIAK] ZA LES

Karak 1) D= b prapeaddl cepljanda lasa, prparalamo pradhodng wianjs ¢ ves
lesenn efemerite, ki so spojene 2 vijakl. Luknje e treba vedno vriat esa) 15 rmm
plitveje ad dolfine waks

Luknjo @ wijak = premenom £,5 mm naredibe s ssedrom s premanam: 3 mm.

Korak 2/ Mapee| je treba predboegak 1ali 2 mmov desko, tako prpradiens el=men
peledin na drugl slemant in ju geivitl shupaj,

Karak 3/ Treba |o prit wak s pomodo enrea TR talko, da ne b glava vijaka Seriila
nid povrdrn ke

SPOIITEY £ VUAKI 24 LES

Hrak 1 O Bi prepredli cepljenge leda, priporcdemo prechadnG srtangs v lesens
slamaita, Ki ji nato apejite. Treha @ vadnd otram 15 mm plitvaje kot dollina
wijeka, fa wipks = premerom @ 8 mm e treba opravib srtange s svedrom 5 mm
Herak 1 W dpednji del plaitine kape (@ treba raretil vijsk

Horak 3 Majpre) je treba privin ijak 1 ali 2 mm v desko, tako pripryvijend dement
palabitl na drugi @lemenl in ju privl skups

Korak 4/ Treda @ privit] wjak & pomed ja tora THAD.

Horak %/ 2gornji del plastitre kape j= treba pob=nim « luknjo.

SPOIITEW I WI1AK]

Horak 1/ Nanedite kiknjo s premeram: 10 mm ¢ obeh deskah ab drogo, ki sta bila
e spojena ¢ viaki ra les (glejte «Spogtey 7 vijaki za lesa).

Korak 2/ Zahifte § Kadivom navajnn mancn ¢ prava sman v hiknja,

Korak 3/ Ma wjak namestie samosarmsaing podiodka, plokiato podafio, rato pa
sadnji del kape,

Korak 4 Treha jo potisnitl wjak skoal luknje in ga obradat, dokler se ne raéne
priviab v matoa.

Korak 5/ Dokra privijhe wilak s poenaljo Tor THA0 takn, da bi e wak popolnama
kil

Kirpk 6 Mame=tite sporm del kaps

UL’I
=

i

TR0
151

H 3
ot
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HR  UPUTE ZA MONTAZU

POTHEBM] ALATI

{1k nizsadni kljuk 13

{2k mj=ma traka

{3 ailvka

{ap it bor TK20

5} it o= TE30

] Bt bord TEal

17 butilica ifill odviad

(R} criatki tokut

[EH zurdlo za drvn @ 30@ 3 mim

1w prlkanaba werdlo @ 100 @ 28 mem
{11} pia za drvo

{12} =1

{13} ErruiEni paqir

WUO ZA DEVD

1. koraky D bi &6 higgha pucane drnih alamenata, praporutujemo s
rupe v sr slemenbma koje se spajaju wicima. Treba bufin barem 1% mm plice
nego 1o e dikng yijka,

Bulenje ra vike s promjeram od 4.5 mm treba napravi srdlom s promjeram
Smm.

7. herak) Fategnite wijak jadan ili tva milmatra u dasku, tako pripramijen slamsm
sastayrie 5 drugim sl=mentom | spojite th @ajedno.

3. kerraky’ Trebs cabepsti vipk uf porod bite o T taka da gleva vijea ree sirdi
tenad razina dra,

SPALANIE YiLIEOM

1 korskS Oa hi se iibegle pucsnie driverif demenala, preperudujeme gbulit
FLEe U s slementima koje se spajaju wijcima, Treha bulll wjak baram 15 mm
phce nego o je dufina vifia. Bufenje ra wike s promjerom od 8 mm napraib
wrdlom & promperom Smm

2. korak/ U dong dio plasténog poklopoa treba stadl vijak.

i karaky Pryo p#legnile wiak jedan iE dva milimetsta u dadky, [aka pripremljen
clarent sastavite s crugim elamentorm 18 ih spojite fajadna,

4_koraks Treba estezab viak vz pomat bita tore a0,

Skorsk) Stayile pomi fio poklopis u otvor,

SPAJANIE BAATICHIRG VIIKDR

1 kraky Idbufid rupu pramera 10 mm w dwje caske i grede, koje suvet spojene
wiicima |pogladajte " za drec”|

2. koraky Uz pomaod Eekida stawie matcu s nasogem odred enom sranom w ofwar
A, koraky’ Wa matiog Wit puplaitu pooledky p pstim donjl So poklopis,

4, koraky Treha guemait wjak i Jatezar] ga sve dok sijak reda e 2atezall u marcu,
5. korak) Fategrdte vijak uz pomod beta tors 740 Eako, da glava wika je kompletno
skrksana,

& korak) Stavite gomn|i dio poklopo

UI.’I
=

i
TR0

5l
H 3

1ol
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HU

SZUMSEGES SIERSIAMDN

{1h 13 rom wlldsboulkcs
{2k lapat
13 T THH]

OSSZESZERELESI UTMUTATO

2°.aN

=] Bl

Tl

4]

{a) bt bors TH20

15} bt bow= TR30

{6} it bors THAD

[ fiira / wagy kéri fird

B} ik s2g

{a) 3 ds 5 mam dtménty i fafting
{100 10 = 28 v il Isdind
{11} firész

{12} kalapdcs

{13} clszalépapic

FACSAVARDE

1, Epds /A faalamek alrepectésdnak slkeniiss droekdhan [masoljuk ar asons
farsavasral cxatiakoztatot: faelem eldfirisat Mindg legaldbb 15 mm-el rividenb
Iyukat kel Irmi, mnl g cavar hossea

Ha a2 cavarol Stmnde 4,5 mimees, aklor 3 mm-es drméndpd firdval kell sldfilmi
I lepes fCsavaris a csavart egy ketmilimeterta falaphba, az igy sldkesatett elemet
igazitsa & kinetkans elamber &5 agyiin cravarnaza dssaa dkat,

3. lepis f A csavar becsavardsdhoz hasandlja a hit tom TX20-at Ggy, hogy a csavar
eje ne emaelkedien Kia B felishcl

FACSAWA DS KOTES

L lépes | A& [pelemek elrppadécérek plherulése drdebibern javasaluk ag oisims
tacgavarmal ceatfakortatar Basiam aliharasar, mebyek Oisle lEsanek Ciavammva.
Sdincig l=galabb 15 mrrel rovidebb Ivukat kel Torni, mink a csavar hossza, 4 8
rm-gs cdavarhoe 5§ me-ad Fardneal Tarjon eld

2. lépds § & milanyag racs alsd rdsadbe illessae a covart.

¥ leépds ! A capvar beciayardsahce hadpndli & B tors TH20-81 gy, Bogy @ clayes
teje re emekadjan ki a la talilatebdl,

4 |épes f Bk tory TE40-et hasenabva czavarja be & csevart.

3ol © A mdanyag rics Telsd réspdn be kel hier g hukba

CEAVAADS KIOTES

L ldpes J Készitsen 10 mn atméndjl hukat mindkét desehan vagy gerendin,
meivek mar kaposol odnak facssvarckkal (la=d _fac=avarok®).

2. lopas ¢ Dese be kalapaccsal a kanmbs amyat 3 megfelehd irkpla.

1. épds f A csavarma egyen egy nugds alaétet, egy lapas alabdtet majo az eldlap
alaf ris i,

4_ i /A kel nyamnl a csavart a yukan és cxanammi addig, mig a cearar bele nem
csaymrclik 3 kormas anyaba.

5. Wpiis / Csavarjn be a csayan a bt tars TESD sagisdgivel, iy hagy a csavar faje
telesen fedve legyen.

. s Tegys Tel o elGlap Felad rdandn
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RO INSTRUCTIUNI DE ASAMBLARE

SOULE MECESARE

{1h chele cu didhet §i cap 13 mm

{2k ruletd

{3 Creioe)

{aj cap yurubelnitd TR0

15} cag surubelnith THID

{1 cap surubelnitd THAD

{7 mayina de gAurit 9 f=au de ingurskosd
[GH echar

[EH burghiv lerma 34§ g5 mm
{10 bunghiu rapid @ 104§ & 18 rmm
{11} feristriu lemn

{12} ciacan

{13 hastrie abwmaivd

SURLMELRI PENTRU LEMN [HOLSURLBURI]

pasil 1) Pentru a prvand cripares bemnuliel, W3 recomanddm 3 glusi g in prealakl
toate companeréel= dm ferrn ocare wemesacd g fi iemhinate oo Reldsuruberd.
AcdBrstimes gluri brebasie intaldeauns =8 e oo ool pute 15 mm mai mich decan
lungimea haolgurubui fpensbulul.

Faceti giun pentru hoburuburil= de diametru 4,5 ren folosnd burghiul de 3 ren
pAND keenm,

pasul & Introducef holsurebal §sau X e i scindu s care wrmeacd a i Fuatd, ar
poi EplEali-o cu pubers spre cealalid bucstl de b=,

pasul 3/ Introduceti fn bernn helgerebl co ajutond capulul de gurubelnitd Tom
TE20 furnizat pEnd cind capul holyerubului ajungs la nivelul suprafebs lemewbi.

SLMLIBURI DU CAP PATRAT

el £ Pentru g preyeni colpares lermuolul, b recomandim b giu i in prealstd
toate companentele din lermn @re urmeazd a fi imbinate cu gurubuen. AdSncimea
ghuri trebuie nlotdesuns <8 B cu cel putin 15 mm me sl dechl lungires
Mliul‘uthL-l.l'liu'l.hlllul. Facagi giuri panin punshurile de diaretu B mm dolosing
bumghiul e § mm pentru lermn,

parsul 2 inticshicet] pe B jurubidia sptha patd §i partes de jos & (apaculei de
protedciie.

peul 3 Introduceyi derpbul 1 sau 2 mim in baia care urmescd a B Raatl, we apos
apsdsagi-o ou puterd spre cealalid hucakd da larn

peesul 4 Strangeb surchul cu ajutarul capului de surubelmtd Tor TEE0 furneat.
syl 5 Predali partes de sus b cepacului de protecpe in bcaiul previaul

T AN SLARLIE-PRULITA

parud 1 Faceti o gaurd ou dismebrul de 100mm prin ambele scindun sau bare care
au fest daja wnbinate cu holjurubun jvadegi Toljurube’)

pasul 2/ Cu ajutorul unui ciocan, presag) picliga in gaura aflatd pe partea indicatd a
B

pasil 3/ Inbrecucag] pe rija surubulul insiul alastic, saiba plata §i apei partea de jas
a capaculu o= proteckis.

pasud &/ fmpingat jurubl prin gaurd, @ ot cu mina de mal multe on pana
cnd punubiul se rotegte ujorin piulfa presata.

pacul 5 Srkngeli surubul o ajutorul eapuluil de surubelnpbd Tors TRAD Torricat
penad cang inslul alastc e complet aplatrat e capul gurubului g gaiba plata,
pasul & Presath part=a de su= a rapaoubsl de prodectie o locasul prevdzug.

>
A
I
&
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BG MHCTPYHLIMA 3A MOHTAMK

HEOBADGHMIA MHCTRYREHTH

{1h TRECUDTHE C ks 13

{2k CAHTHMIETRD

13 AT

{aj G TopHe TH2D

{5p fuE Fopwe THIAD

{1 W7 TopHE TAAD

{7 Sopraunsia fane omepHa
[GH LTTEE

[EH typnaa g 3w g 5 mm
{10 Gyprie @ 10 @ 28 mm
{11} TR 13 TLpOo

112} s

{13k iiHy i

BHHTOBE 34 OPBED

CTwread 1) 30 78 C8 W ESHAT HalWiEaEHA B RSO HTE B AT, TR i Rakis
NPCARAPETENHD NPOSHATND HA BONUKH TEPaisd CREMEHTH, COLAIAIN C BT,
Bisidw npoGesaime ¢ 15 pe Po-waans 6F Abn=isiaTs H s

OTOCEWTE 53 DHHTORETE € OHIMETLP 4.5 MM ManpaseTe © Gypndn © gasaomep 3
.

CTwned T aRHETE ARKTE R ThiATA HE Fhnlicduea 1 sine ? et Taka nEsioTkeHed
CNREMENT  NpNOHETE WM COEO0ZIWA W ©W JamwiiTe  3acaed.
CTeEa 3 Jareimeie lia, nancaisapne Gt fopal THIDL TaRp == rpirsata ig
WHITA 3 e CTREUH 133 NODkpRe0cTTa ia Aupiara.

CHDPIBANE C BMHT

crernn 1) 34 g3 oo wabariat vyl & Jop BEHHETE SAEREHTH,
IV R s ATV D [ 62 14 AW T [FR R A RREET W, [T
= Ennas sanesama Basare npofsnaiite © 1% s no-sane or JsasEdEaTa B
mantn, Npolware arsope ¢ GHaseETep B s © oeourTa Ha Byjpimi © Sameesp 5
MR

crerun M Mactapets iicorate wakis W 00paTHITA CTREHE HE 38T HATA
HANALG HA BT,

creraa 3/ Mupoo, sanedme sera Ha 1-2 @ B THOHRETE, TIHS MDHNTTHE 4
SIS (IFHAMIHETE Kb COEIBEURA SRsEdT | W S30udie ABeiHG

crunsa £/ IITerHeTe DHHTS C rosMolTa ia Bur Tope: TS,

crerun 5 Mpuf i e e IOpHaTa <3t v A0 T HITS KENEHE & 0 Teopd

CHLPIBAHE C BOAT

cThnka 1} NpofwiTe oreop © guavemep 10 6 0 S8ETE TLO0A A4 TREIM, K0T
BEWE C3 CHBEEIMA © DHHTORE (e “sesrone 38 gupeo”)

cThika 27 AaliiaTe © W ATYIEATA © FWTPALIHA DRIBA © NOGINAALATA CTRdia A
OTRCPA

CThiika 3/ Moctdpeie gepay SoTe NpysHPHed PpboTel, TAcCsaTa walkhs, 8 cieg
Toaa Aoreiata AT A JALLUHTHAT N .
cranka &4 Brapaite Soama b OTEORS W INSAENATE O0KaTO SONTa 3AN0UHE 03 BRI
A raiAsaTa,

crunka 57 Jaremiere Soama © nosowra va Hur Topec THA0, Taka e ragaTta bW
Buais 18 = A hiiHG Capeis,

CThilkR B MOCTRBETE MOPSATE HalT Ha I3UDATHATS SANAHGE,
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LT MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIIA

HEILALING] |RANEIA]

{1h werflarabrs 13 |berkila)

{2k rmatuoklis

13 Dbtk

{ap it borw TK20

5k it Lars T3

] Bt bord TEal

{7 graftasfarba atuukiuvesy

[GH kampainis

[EH mediio grabas g 31 @5 mm

110 grafts plunkarmi @ 31 @ 5 s
{11} medlio HEH.H.I'I:H
{12} plakbukas

{13 uilvinis popisns

MEDTD WARITAS

1 Tinggeres | 2 maifirng meddia elamental, rakomandudjame pedangtt pradiniug

gredrmus visuose redfio el=mentucss, sujunghuase vartals, Reiki visada predt

Bent 15 mm trampiau nei varito dgis |

Shyie varitans jsukin buny skersmaa 4,5 mm, redkia atlikd 3 mm skersmiens
Hu.

ﬂmguﬁ { pukite warktq wierq arba du mm | lanta p pancity slamenty

pridehke prie s=kantio elemends ir susukie juos kartu.

3 Prgeni) Gukite werg nsodojont bR lors TH20 wip, kad varfleo gekass

meifsikidty vird mediio pavirfiaus.

JURRGIMAS VARETAIS

1 Fganiy) Kbl reiirty mediniai elemerdsl rekomenduojame atikt Fanginius
grafimis madiniuose alemantyces, kiura bus sujurgrl, Raikia wisada gredt bent
1% mm brumpiau nei varito ilgis. Egrett sindes vardtams jsukt, & mm skersmeniu
neudiokite Simm grqlts.

2 Hingsrisy' | apatng phsimasines maskuotes cal| jdékiee variig.

¥ BinginisPirmiputio jsukite warfty wieng arba du mm ggio | lenty. ip pansadly
clamanty pridikitg prie sekandia elamento ir susukite |uas karhs

4 hrgeresy |2ukibe warfty naucojart bit toex TE40,

5 hrgiires) WirdiHre rmuckipodes dalj o lele § angs.

ILINGERAAS SRAIGTU

1 hrgerey' Padarykiie 20 mm skersmens angs abiejose lerdoze arba rastuose,
kuris ai yra su|ungr varftals |Nicrakie . Madlio varitai®)

2 dingsnisy |kalkite plakivky verfy sriegine galate ationkama pese | anga.

A Fingsnis/ Al araigto ulddbite sinikontialing padekly, plokifig padekly v apsting
raskuctes dalj.

A Fingsnizy Pastumkibe sraighy per angg ir sukib=, kol varitss prades jsisukt | rating

[Core

5 hrgsmis/ Prisuliie varitg su bit tors THAD magalba @ip, kad smaigio gabuts
wisikai pasiiEply,

& Jingsnis Liidkite yirkurtng maskuctas dalj.
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Lv MONTAZAS NORADIIUMI

MEPIECIESANSE HIKD

{1h Sprocatsl#ga ar vione 13

{2k Mdarient=

{3 Timilis

{aj Ivaiginveiis atslega TH2{

5k Fuaiginpeicts akulaga T30

{1 Daalginueida atsiiga THAD

{7 ke wm skt vgne s

L Lankmirs

[EH #oka urhja uzgali @ 3un g 5mm

{10 Biras ks poijas uibis vagali @ 10 un @ X8 mm
{11} Hoka 2adis

{124 Amurs

{13} Smiltpapin

KOKA SKROVES

1. darbila/ Lai ronveretu koka plalediany, @maicams lipgrigkel | Turh CEnUmL wiBA
loka cajis, kur ks ievetokes skrives. Vienmir urbiet sismaz 15 mm sebdak par
ke parurmu,

Wietu koka shrivem ar dametru 4,5 mm kourkset ar 2 mm koka wbi

P, darbibay Vispirre pagresiet skrov par viene vai denem milimetnem d&fi, kas
Japieakriah, pic @ spiediet oo Clatl pret oty koka dak,

3. darhihay Plewelcket shriivi ar dvadgirweida uagal TG0 kokd, Bor skridves gakina
it wigend Wi ar koka virsmu

SHADVES AR KVADRATYEIDA GALVINU

L darbiba (s noyerdiu koks paishlang, eleicaims jepriekd dturh crurumy visas
kanka dalizs; kag [Apiasknlad. Vienmds wibiet viemag 15 mm sekldk par sknines
garume fepriekd tzurbist wisto skrivem ar beadratvsica gabdou un dametru B
rom, iEmardojct 5 mm koka urbi

2. carbibay Noviotojiet plakane starphiin un alzsarguacina pamatni ur shrilves kK
¥ darbiba Vispirms pagriegiel skl par vier wai diviemn dimetriem dill, kas
jArasiprina, péic e spiedial singni prat cliu kaka daju.

4_ parbiba/ Peveciet skrirey ar komplektscijy iekisoto svagimreida stslegu T20,

3. arkibay |espediel Srargeicing viremu ipvsdolaji slverd,

SKREOVIL SAVIENDILNE

L darbihay lzurbiet caurumu ar diametn: 10 mm caur abiem dijiem sl sigm, kas
|au ir sazkrivetas opd (skabet termu par koka skrivem)

2. darhiba/ lesilar uzgnisani ar Snuru gar &ijas pamosin veei atari,

1. darbiba Moveto|iet atsperveica atcures gredeenu, plakane skarpliku wun
aifsargvscing spskifio dalu vl skriives kila,

4. darhiba/ lestumiet shrii atverd un pagriezict 1o vairdkas reines ar ok, fidz
skrive viegli i=griezas e=pieskajs uzgnesmi

5. clarbilsay Pievalciat sknlnd ar kamplakiac]d ieklauto raighreaica atsligu THaD,
lidz atsperveida athalsta gredrens ir pilniba phkans starp shroves galviou un
Pakara dlanpliky

6 dartiha/ lespiadiot alzsargvacina aughija dalu meidota)s atvard,

13

$=

.
1
y

blue rabbit 20

L12}

ey

=L .5

Bl 1]

=

o (1o

113

P q e

R oy i

ZoTae

29



EE KOKEUPANEMISIUHEND

WAALELID TOGRISTAD

{1h parkmehhanismiga mutnivio koos padruniga 13
{2k mibfe=lnt

i3 pllats

{aj forc-otsik TH2O0

5k Mere-olsk THAD

] tork-oksl THA0

{7 puur i evkeeraja

(R} ik

[EH puidupuurnc @ 3 ja g 5mm

1w Eiirpuurid @ 10 j& @ 38 men
{11} puidusaag

{12} haarmer

{13} livapakes

PUIDUERLVID

1. garnm | Pinducks ja kildude lahmiulamice saltimicaks sopviams bk pueitdatailid
enne kruvidega UR=ndamizt efie pourkda. Puurige ko prkkusega virreldes alat
15 o madalem sk 4.5 mm ldbemBddugs puidukruvidee peal eite paaitave
Fugu labimdat alema 3 mm

2. zamm [ Keerabe kruw esralt Ok whi kaks millimeetrt brnttatavs laua sisse;
snajaral suruge see Tugavalt vasiu teist puitdataill,

4, =amwn |/ Pingutage kruw kaasasoleys bors-ofsibuga kund kruyi pea on pusdu
pinnags sarmEs L ppinnas,

HUAURED PLRDUKELIVID

1 garen J Pirglude j& kildude Ishtitubemise v lbmiseks wooviteme kGik poitd etadid
enng kiuvidaga ibsncdamist aite puurida. Puunge kruvi pikkussga wamaldas alat
1% mm madolem auk. 8 mm lsbmbdcdugs podubnrddele peab =tte puuritava
augis labimdal cleme 5 e,

2 samim § Asetage lameseib |a kaitselorgi pihl dle kruvi keshbosa

Eosarm | Keerabs kol asmalt uky w0 kaks milleneeirit kinndatave tela dises;
westarnl sunipe see tugevall wasiu TRiE puitetail

4_=amm { Pingutage krevl kaasas oleva tore-cisiluga THa0.

5. sarmm f Vajulage kaiekior gl pealisces selluks sflendbiud dyasss

FOLTUHENDUSED

L samm § Puurige 20 mm labim&aduga ava labi laudade vii talace, mis on omave-
hal juba lockku kruvined {vt pulduknesde®).

2. zamm ! Lobge sisse timmatay mutter haamriga mocda tala ettenahiud kuige
v sigse,

3 samim { Asetage poidie agassedru, lamessh [a seefirel kaitsakogl Suming
o

4, carm | Surige polt L ada ja marake kisga mitu korda kunl palt haakub
siunalt sisse timmatasasse ruirisse.

5 sarrn f Pingulinge polli kaasadalevn tors-olsibuga TRAD kurd ringasvedru on
Pl e ja lamesedi vahial 1aiekkull lrscaks furagul.

B samm / Vajutope kan=ekargi pealisosa seli=ks elenahtud avasze.
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RU HMHCTPYKLIMA N0 CBOPKE

TPEGYEMBE HHCTPYMEHTE

{1h AN C TPEWETROH H Kpslinal 13
{2k CAHTHRETD

13 FEET ET

{aj manT bora TXR0

{5p e lora TEXD

{1 T bors THED

{7 coEmpa KdaK oTBSpTER

[GH i ol i 1

[EH Apeik A0A w3 w RS mm

{10 coipnn AAA peitos [ 10 & 18 mm
{11} mHia 0AA gposa

{12} MOADTOH

{13} Hasigatiian fysara

BHHTLI ANA QEPEBA

wiar 1/ HTolik Wif=HaTe RIRONGR 0 SEQAREHMNY BETalA, M [I0H0 R
NPCRSCTH YEPSIODOE COOQNEHES § MSCTIN COCGHISHAE LEGTIAH. Scerpa
NpecEspnHBa’e spx visHpnym B 15 s sespne daHd wypyna, Coensise
SEDHOO0E DREQASHHE QMQMETEORM 4.5 Fid NPE NOMOEE 1 Md 2R3 AR JoDEE.
\Uar 2/ Lnepna BRPYTHTE WVERT B RS 3 ySHEy § Mne 2 ms, 3aTe KpEnka
MR BT R ATOEOH ABpRARKSH NAAKRKE,

War 3 Bapyudnafie DHNT 0 Agpesc DpH nosome Beme tome TEED,
TiplaRar AL eI & s AERTE, S0 TeX DO (MORE FOACEHD BHHTE HE CRABHABELA ¢
NOHEREDETRI0 AR PEaanbad NAARHR.

AIVPTIR © WECTHIPAHHORA NOGBKOR

war 1f Yrobol yWeEpess gepopmipe QETANH OT TREWLHE, Mb DERcWEH e
MPOHARCTH HRPHOBOR CRSUHHE B MBCTAY CO0QNHHG MR ERpynawes. Boama
NPOCEepAMEIRTE RAK MHHARY H3 15 M seHane e e aypyna. Caesapme
HEPHIBOE CREpARHSE NearsTpoe B npe nomone 5 e cHEpas 000 18 peea,
war 3 NMoncssTe raookno waily w oSpamiyo Cropoey NDECXAEHHTEALICND
BN B A CTEpEE i WErTa,

war 3 Cregea REEYTATE W 1-2 B A BpRRHD 348 TRIONacHoCTH, 1a7AR
AP=THD NPAEMHTE K Apyroeay Dosey.

war A BaHperare wypyn © nossieas G Do TE 20, =10 maseT @ sosanaeste,
war 5 TpHHEHTE BEPY JAEEATHOND HOANIUR 0 COOTRETCTE LGS OTRERCTIE.

COEAWHEHME BMHTOR

war 1/ TpoloEpAMTE OTHEPCTHE SdadeTpos 10 wed menoas ofe nnasikd wne
Epmara, Horophis yee oo CRpyuEHE IWYPymamd saecTe [ceomepre “wypynd
ARA fEpeaa”]

war 3} Jafedme orymy © miyTpemesA peisfodl mpe nosowe MonoTE @
CTSSECTHE BAGAL HasHBErHDI CTOpGwel Bpepnn,

war 3/ MOASECTIATE NPy HHOE HOAKLLD, NACCKYH a3y, 3 TaTes i HNHI0D 43T
SIUMETHONT KONTEFHEA HA CTEseHE Sanra,

wiar A/ TpoToaHHATE BOAT CHRCE OTRENCTER 1 NP0 HTE [ ye08 R il
&0 TEX Map, Nosa BoaT Me WEuHET AETHO NPOECDINMEITEDR I SaMPECCSd s
rf Ky,

tar 5 Jasgenato GOAT © 00 eougs CeTe Tors TEA, 9T0 0T B eOwniseeTe, o0
TEK NOQ, NOHS MTHHESOE ROREUC HE SYEGeT MNOTHD MEHARCETE MEHSY ranaBokH
PauT b MUROEHA R AR DA,

AT &/ MpesEMATE DEAL JLATHONT KONNS K OO0 OETCTIEMe Ary OTO2PCTH IO,
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